Introduce a carbon tax in 2020

Carbon tax is either 5 or 10.

Carbon tax is introduced with a probability of 50%

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

Scenarios
Model
Results

ADDING UNCERTAINTY TO THE SIMPLE MODEL

min E [COST ] =
∑

s

πs

∑

t

βt
(

∑

j

(

mcj + co2factj · ctaxt,s
)

· Gj ,t,s

+ kcj · Kj ,t,s

)

s.t .
∑

j

Gj ,t,s = dt ∀t , s

Gj ,t,s ≤ Kj ,t,s ∀j , t , s

Kj ,t+1,s ≤ γj + Kj ,t,s ∀j , t , s

Kj ,t+1,s ≥ (1 − δj) · Kj ,t,s ∀j , t , s

Kj ,t,s = Kj ,t,1, Gj ,t,s = Gj ,t,1 t ≤ 2020, s

given Kj ,0,s,dt

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

Scenarios
Model
Results

GENERATION UNDER UNCERTAINTY

FIGURE: Tax of 5

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

Scenarios
Model
Results

GENERATION UNDER UNCERTAINTY

FIGURE: Tax of 10

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

Scenarios
Model
Results

COST

Certainty τ = 5 τ = 10
Total 8.9 10.4 (+17%) 11.1 (+25%)
Capital 6.0 7.5 (+17%) 8.2 (+25%)
Variable 2.9 2.9 (0%) 2.9 (0%)
Tax

TABLE: Cost without tax (Percentage of total cost change in
parentheses)

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

Scenarios
Model
Results

COST

Certainty τ = 5 Certainty τ = 10
Total 14.0 14.3 (+2%) 14.4 14.4 (+0%)
Capital 10.8 10.5 (-2%) 10.8 10.9 (+1%)
Variable 2.9 2.9 (0%) 2.9 2.9 (+0%)
Tax 0.4 1.0 (+4%) 0.8 0.6 (-1%)

TABLE: Cost with tax (Percentage of total cost change in parentheses)

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

NEXT STEPS

Apply to large scale model

Calibrate to UK data

Load curves / dispatch with more technologies

Capacity addition with time lag
Different layers of uncertainty:

Different CO2 prices
Timing of CO2 price introduction
Other uncertainties: Technology, Demand

Jan Imhof Long-term investment and Uncertainty

Introduction
Simple example under Certainty

Adding Uncertainty
Next Steps

DIRTY GENERATION